

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

	ITEM	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
202.9500	Demolish and Remove Existing A.C. Sidewalks and Driveways	LS	LS	LS	\$ <u>12,200⁰⁰</u>
202.9510	Demolish and Remove Exist. AC Sidewalk and Driveway (Sta. 19+76.38 to 20+53.22 and Sta. 25+54.62 to 26+54.93)	LS	LS	LS	\$ <u>13,620⁰⁰</u>
202.9600	Demolish and Remove Existing Concrete Driveways	LS	LS	LS	\$ <u>13,850⁰⁰</u>
203.1000	Roadway Excavation	5,320	CY	\$ <u>57⁹⁰</u>	\$ <u>308,028⁰⁰</u>
209.1000	Water Pollution and Erosion Control	FA	FA	FA	\$200,000.00
211.1000	Archaeological Mitigation	FA	FA	FA	\$100,000.00
211.2000	Cultural Monitoring	FA	FA	FA	\$50,000.00
304.1010	8-Inch Aggregate Base Course	2,556	CY	\$ <u>85⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>217,260⁰⁰</u>
305.1000	6-Inch Aggregate Subbase Course	1,810	CY	\$ <u>89⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>161,090⁰⁰</u>
401.1000	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV	3,108	TON	\$ <u>119⁵⁰</u>	\$ <u>371,406⁰⁰</u>
411.1000	9-Inch Concrete Pavement (Bus Bay)	131	CY	\$ <u>1,120⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>146,720⁰⁰</u>
604.4010	Adjusting Storm Drain Manhole Frame and Cover	2	EA	\$ <u>550⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>1,100⁰⁰</u>

STP-093-1(18)

7/25/03

P-8

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

	ITEM	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
604.4011	Adjusting Storm Drain Manhole Frame and Cover (Sta. 19+89.89)	1	EA	\$ _____	\$ _____
604.4020	Adjusting Water Meter Frame and Cover	74	EA	\$ _____	\$ _____
604.4030	Adjusting Water Valve Box Frame and Cover	15	EA	\$ _____	\$ _____
604.4040	Adjust Water Manhole Frame and Cover	9	EA	\$ _____	\$ _____
604.4050	Adjusting Traffic Signal Boxes	8	EA	\$ _____	\$ _____
604.4051	Adjusting Traffic Signal Boxes (Sta. 26+26.03)	1	EA	\$ _____	\$ _____
606.0100	Guardrails, Type 3	3,410	LF	\$ _____	\$ _____
608.0100	4-Inch Concrete Sidewalk	652	SY	\$ _____	\$ _____
608.0110	4-Inch Concrete Sidewalk (Sta. 19+76.38 to 20+53.22 and Sta. 25+54.62 to 26+54.93)	197	SY	\$ _____	\$ _____
608.0200	Bituminous Sidewalk	9,243	SY	\$ _____	\$ _____
609.3060	Curb, Type 6	5,382	LF	\$ _____	\$ _____
609.3061	Curb, Type 3D	796	LF	\$ _____	\$ _____

STP-093-1(18)

12/10/03

P-9

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

	ITEM	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
609.3062	Curb, Type Modified Type 2D	64	LF	\$ _____	\$ _____
609.3063	Curb and Gutter, Type 2DG	633	LF	\$ _____	\$ _____
610.0600	Reinforced Concrete Driveway (6-inch)	500	SY	\$ _____	\$ _____
613.0200	Centerline and Reference Survey Monuments	8	EA	\$ _____	\$ _____
618.1001	Grassed Surfaces	LS	LS	LS	\$ _____
621.5000	Regulatory and Warning Sign 10 Sq. Ft. or Less without Post	22	EA	\$ _____	\$ _____
621.5100	Regulatory and Warning Sign 10 Sq. Ft. or Less with Post	133	EA	\$ _____	\$ _____
621.7100	Construction Sign with Posts	20	EA	\$ _____	\$ _____
621.8000	Type II Object Marker	260	EA	\$ _____	\$ _____
621.9000	Relocation of Existing Signs	4	EA	\$ _____	\$ _____
622.0611	Highway Lighting Standard, 15 foot Mast Arm, Luminaire and Foundation	80	EA	\$ _____	\$ _____
622.0612	Highway Lighting Mast Arm and Luminaire on Existing Wood Pole	1	EA	\$ _____	\$ _____

STP-093-1(18)

12/1/03

P-10

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

	ITEM	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
622.0613	Yellow Flashing Warning Beacon	1	EA	\$ <u>1,530⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>1,530⁰⁰</u>
622.0614	Highway Lighting Ductline	LS	LS	LS	\$ <u>915,000⁰⁰</u>
622.0615	Highway Lighting Conductors	LS	LS	LS	\$ <u>16,360⁰⁰</u>
622.0616	Highway Lighting Service Equipment (Including Service Equipment, Electrical Distribution Equipment, Equipment Enclosure, Roadway Crossing)	LS	LS	LS	\$ <u>39,800⁰⁰</u>
622.0617	Type C Pullbox (Highway Lighting)	81	EA	\$ <u>1,200⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>97,200⁰⁰</u>
622.0618	Bridge Crossing	LS	LS	LS	\$ <u>7,635⁰⁰</u>
622.0619	Connection to HECO Service Connection Point, HECO Service Installation Charge (2 Locations)	FA	FA	FA	\$500.00
623.0211	Type I - 3-Foot Traffic Signal Standard	1	EA	\$ <u>1,090⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>1,090⁰⁰</u>
623.0212	Foundation for Type I Traffic Signal Standard	1	EA	\$ <u>440⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>440⁰⁰</u>
623.0213	ADAAG Compliant Pedestrian Pushbutton with Sign	11	EA	\$ <u>240⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>2,640⁰⁰</u>
623.0214	Traffic Signal Ductline	LS	LS	LS	\$ <u>7,635⁰⁰</u>

STP-093-1(18)

7/25/03

P-11

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

	ITEM	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
623.0215	Traffic Signal Pullbox Penetration	3	EA	\$ 110 ⁰⁰	\$ 330 ⁰⁰
623.0216	Traffic Signal Cable	LS	LS	LS	\$ 1,090 ⁰⁰
629.1012	Crosswalk Marking (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	381	Lane	\$ 191 ⁰⁰	\$ 72,771 ⁰⁰
629.1013	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	LS	LS	LS	\$ 308,720 ⁰⁰
629.1017	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	LS	LS	LS	\$ 308,720 ⁰⁰
629.1022	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	LS	LS	LS	\$ 21,870 ⁰⁰
629.1041	Pavement Words (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	81	EA	\$ 219 ⁰⁰	\$ 17,739 ⁰⁰
629.1042	Pavement Arrow (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	163	EA	\$ 110 ⁰⁰	\$ 17,930 ⁰⁰
629.1043	Pavement Symbol (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	25	EA	\$ 219 ⁰⁰	\$ 5,475 ⁰⁰
629.2010	Type A Pavement Marker	LS	LS	LS	\$ 43,740 ⁰⁰
629.2030	Type C Pavement Marker	LS	LS	LS	\$ 43,740 ⁰⁰
629.2040	Type D Pavement Marker	LS	LS	LS	\$ 43,740 ⁰⁰

STP-093-1(18)

7/25/03

P-12

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

	ITEM	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.2070	Type H Pavement Marker	LS	LS	LS	\$ _____
629.2080	Type J Pavement Marker	LS	LS	LS	\$ _____
636.1000	Maintenance and Renovation of Existing Field Office	FA	FA	FA	\$50,000.00
645.0200	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	FA	FA	FA	\$200,000.00
650.0100	Curb Ramps, Type A	1	EA	\$ _____	\$ _____
650.0200	Curb Ramps, Type D	4	EA	\$ _____	\$ _____
650.0300	Curb Ramps, Type Truncated	11	EA	\$ _____	\$ _____
650.0400	Detectable Warning Surfaces	16	EA	\$ _____	\$ _____
652.0100	1 1/2-Inch Cold Planing	2,152	SY	\$ _____	\$ _____
652.0200	2 1/2-Inch Cold Planing	8,338	SY	\$ _____	\$ _____
693.0100	TAU-II System Terminal Impact Attenuator	2	EA	\$ _____	\$ _____
693.0101	TAU-II Replacement Assembly	2	EA	\$ _____	\$ _____

STP-093-1(18)

12/1/03

P-13

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

	ITEM	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
694.0200	Moveable Concrete Barrier (MCB) System	4,674	LF	\$ _____	\$ _____
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to exceed 10% of the sum of all items excluding the bid price of this item, and force account items)	LS	LS	LS	\$ _____
a. Sum of All Items \$ _____ b. Either Furnish Foreign Steel Not to Exceed Minimal Amount (Fill in '0') or Furnish Foreign Steel in Excess of Minimal Amount (Fill in 25% X a) * \$ _____ c. Amount for Comparison of Bids (a+b) * \$ _____ * All bidders must fill in b and complete c.					
NOTE: Bidders must complete all unit prices and amounts. Failure to do so may be grounds for rejection of bid.					

STP-093-1(18)

12/1/03

P-14

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

The bidder is directed to Subsection 108.01 - Subletting of Contract.

The bidder's attention is directed to Sections 636 - Field Office and Project Site Laboratory, 638 - and 699 - Mobilization for the limitation of the amount bidders are allowed to bid.

If the bid price for any proposal item having a maximum allowable bid indicated therefore in any of the contract documents is in excess of such a maximum amount, the bid price for such proposal item shall be adjusted to reflect the limitation thereon. The comparison of bids to determine the successful bidder and the amount of contract to be awarded shall be determined after such adjustments are made, and such adjustments shall be binding upon the bidder.

The bidder is directed to Subsections 106.12 - Recycling of Waste Glass and 106.13 - Ordering of Certain Material.

INSTRUCTIONS TO COMPUTE THE AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS FOR FOREIGN STEEL

Each bidder shall indicate its intention to furnish foreign steel on this project by initialing after the AMOUNT for each of the items the bidder intends to use such foreign steel including lump sum items. A bidder not indicating such usage certifies that the bidder will furnish and use only domestic steel on this project. Also, the bidder shall add an additional 25% to the SUM OF ALL ITEMS if the bid submitted is based on furnishing foreign steel in excess of the minimal use specified in Subsection 106.11 - Domestic Materials.